

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
1/2/2020 2:50 PM

NO. 37088-7-III

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ANTHONY R. GALLO,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT,
ANTHONY R. GALLO

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SPOKANE COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JOHN O. COONEY, JUDGE

STEPHANIE TAPLIN
Attorney for Appellant
Newbry Law Office
623 Dwight St.
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 876-5567

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 2

III. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 2

IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 3

V. ARGUMENT 8

 A. Mr. Gallo’s Convictions Violate Double Jeopardy..... 9

 B. No Rational Jury Could Have Convicted Mr. Gallo..... 11

 C. The State Committed Flagrant and Repeated
 Misconduct, Depriving Mr. Gallo of a Fair Trial. 15

 1. The prosecutor committed prejudicial misconduct
 by leading the state’s key witness and by repeatedly
 asking the same question. 16

 2. The prosecutor committed misconduct during
 closing argument, which prejudiced Mr. Gallo. 22

 3. Mr. Gallo was prejudiced when the state’s witness
 connected him to the “U.S. Marshal’s task force”
 that locates “the most violent people.” 25

 D. Cumulative Error Denied Mr. Gallo a Fair Trial. 26

VI. CONCLUSION..... 28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Estelle v. Williams</i> , 425 U.S. 501, 96 S.Ct. 1691 (1976).....	15
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Francis</i> , 170 Wn.2d 517, 242 P.3d 866 (2010).....	10, 11
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Glassman</i> , 175 Wn.2d 696, 286 P.3d 673 (2012).....	25, 26
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Orange</i> , 152 Wn.2d 795, 100 P.3d 291 (2004).....	9, 10
<i>Locken v. United States</i> , 383 F.2d 340 (9th Cir. 1967)	17
<i>State v. Alexander</i> , 64 Wn. App. 147, 822 P.2d 1250 (1992).....	27
<i>State v. Byrd</i> , 125 Wn.2d 707, 887 P.2d 396 (1995).....	12
<i>State v. Coe</i> , 101 Wn.2d 772, 684 P.2d 668 (1984).....	26, 27
<i>State v. Corbett</i> , 158 Wn. App. 576, 242 P.3d 52 (2010).....	21
<i>State v. Davenport</i> , 100 Wn.2d 757, 675 P.2d 1213 (1984).....	15, 24
<i>State v. Delmarter</i> , 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980).....	12
<i>State v. Dhaliwal</i> , 150 Wn.2d 559, 79 P.3d 432 (2003).....	22

///

<i>State v. Estill</i> , 80 Wn.2d 196, 492 P.2d 1037 (1972).....	23
<i>State v. Finch</i> , 137 Wn.2d 792, 975 P.2d 967 (1999).....	15
<i>State v. Freeman</i> , 153 Wn.2d 765, 108 P.3d 753 (2005).....	9, 11
<i>State v. Furman</i> , 122 Wn.2d 440, 858 P.2d 1092 (1993).....	25
<i>State v. Gotcher</i> , 52 Wn. App. 350, 759 P.2d 1216 (1988).....	24
<i>State v. Greiff</i> , 141 Wn.2d 910, 10 P.3d 390 (2000).....	26
<i>State v. Homan</i> , 181 Wn.2d 102, 330 P.3d 182, 185 (2014).....	12
<i>State v. Ish</i> , 170 Wn.2d 189, 241 P.3d 389 (2010).....	21
<i>State v. Knight</i> , 162 Wn.2d 806, 174 P.3d 1167 (2008).....	9
<i>State v. Michielli</i> , 132 Wn.2d 229, 937 P.2d 587 (1997).....	9
<i>State v. Rose</i> , 62 Wn.2d 309, 382 P.2d 513 (1963).....	22
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....	12
<i>State v. Schierman</i> , 192 Wn.2d 577, 438 P.3d 1063 (2018).....	22
<i>State v. Sibert</i> , 168 Wn.2d 306, 230 P.3d 142 (2010).....	12

<i>State v. Smith</i> , 104 Wn.2d 497, 707 P.2d 1306 (1985).....	22
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 150 Wn.2d 821, 83 P.3d 970 (2004).....	12
<i>State v. Thorgerson</i> , 172 Wn.2d 438, 258 P.3d 43 (2011).....	15, 22
<i>State v. Torres</i> , 16 Wn. App. 254, 554 P.2d 1069 (1976).....	17
<i>State v. Venegas</i> , 155 Wn. App. 507, 228 P.3d 813 (2010).....	27
<i>State v. Walker</i> , 164 Wn. App. 724, 265 P.3d 191 (2011).....	21, 23
<i>State v. Whalon</i> , 1 Wn. App. 785, 464 P.2d 730 (1970).....	27
<i>Stevens v. Gordon</i> , 118 Wn. App. 43, 74 P.3d 653 (2003).....	17

Statutes

RCW 9A.36.021.....	12
RCW 9A.56.200.....	12

Constitutions

U.S. Const. amend. VI	15
U.S. Const. amend. XIV	15
Wash. Const. art. I, § 22.....	15
